



师资力量

当前位置：[首页](#)»[学院概况](#)»[师资力量](#)»[民商法研究所](#)

国际法研究所

廖仕梅 副教授

宪法与行政法研究所

民商法研究所

诉讼法研究所

刑法学研究所

博士后

客座教授



一、基本信息
廖仕梅，法律经济学博士，硕士研究生导师，美国范德堡大学访问学者，北京律师协会税法专业委员会委员。
二、主讲课程
税法，物权法，经济法，民法总论
三、研究方向
主要围绕财税法从民商法、诉讼法、行政法、刑法等角度进行研究
四、社会兼职
北京普贤律师事务所律师； 北京律师协会税法专业委员会委员。
五、主要学术成果
1、《暂缓办理出口退税的可诉性分析》，载《税务研究》2021年第7期； 2、《关于不动产司法拍卖“纳税义务人”认定争议的分析》，载《税务研究》2020年第10期； 3、《逃税案件移送制度：质疑与建议》，发表于《税务研究》2019年第11期； 4、《虚开增值税专用发票罪基本形态辨析与立法完善》，载《人民检察》2019年第5期； 5、《论虚开增值税专用发票罪与真实交易》，载于《税务研究》2018年第1期；

- 6、《设立税务法院的必要性与可行性》，载于《地方财政研究》2017年第4期；
- 7、《论税务行政争议和解机制》，发表于《税务研究》2017年第3期；
- 8、《废除税务行政救济前置条件的必要性与可行性》，发表于《行政法学研究》2017年第1期；
- 9、《税务行政救济制度存在的问题及重构》，发表于《税务研究》2016年第8期；
- 10、《论税务行政争议的调解机制》，发表于《地方财政研究》2016年第6期；
- 11、《刍议漏税行为的法律规制与制度完善》，发表于《国际税收》2016年第6期；
- 12、《反担保责任免除是否应缴纳企业所得税》，发表于《税务研究》2016年第1期；
- 13、《从民法视角探析推定课税 - - 基于“最高人民法院提审广州德发公司案”的分析》，发表于《地方财政研究》2015年第10期；
- 14、《论房产税对房地产市场的调控》，发表于《辽宁师范大学学报》2014年第1期；
- 15、《民事执行和解协议效力问题研究》，发表于《北京理工大学学报》2004年第2期；
- 16、《中外保险公估人制度之比较》，发表于《华南金融研究》2001年第6期；
- 17、《完善我国保险代理制度的法律思考》，发表于《湖南社会科学》2001年第5期；
- 18、《入世与保险立法》，发表于《中国保险管理干部学院学报》2001年第4期；
- 19、《我国与发达国家及港台地区保险公估人制度之比较》，发表于《国外财经》2001年第3期。

I .Basic Information

Dr.Liao is specialized in fiscal and taxation law, a mentor of law master, visiting scholar of Vanderbilt University of America, member of Beijing tax lawyer committee.

II.Teaching Course

Taxation Law, Property Law, Economic Law, Civil Law.
III.Research Direction and Expertise
His main research field includes fiscal and tax law, procedure law, administrative law, civil law and criminal law.
IV.Academic Part-time title
Part-time lawyer of Beijing YiFa Lawyer Office; Member of Beijing tax lawyer committee. ; Mediator of labor arbitration disputes of Beijing Haidian District Human Resources and Social Security Bureau.
V.Main Publications and Research Projects
<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1、 The Transferring System of Tax Evasion:Challenge and Suggestion,The Research of Taxation 2018. 2、 Legal Analysis about the Crime of Fabricated VAT Special Invoices is Consequence Crime and Perfection of Litigation, People’s Procuratorate 2019. 3、 The Crime of Fabricated VAT Special Invoices and True Real, The Research of Taxation 2018. 4、 The Necessary and Possibility of setting Tax Court, The Research of Territorial Fiscal and Tax 2017. 5、 The Compromised Methods of Taxation Administrative Disputation. Research of Taxation 2017. 6、 The Necessary and Possibility of Abolishing the Conditions of Taxation Relief. Research of Administration 2017. 7、 The Problem and Restruction of Taxation Adminstrational Relief,Research of Taxation 2016. 8、 The Meditational Method of Taxational Administrational Disputation , The Research of Territorial Fiscal and Tax 2016. 9、 The Research on Regulation of Shortfall of Tax,International Taxation 2016 10、 Should Pay Tax for the Exemption of Counter-Guarantee Duty ? Research of Taxtion 2016.

- 11、 Researching Presumption of Taxation, The Research of Territorial Fiscal and Tax 2015.
- 12、 The Regulation and Control of Real Estate Tax to Real Estate Market, The Journal of Liaoning Teacher-Training University 2014.
- 13、 The Compromised Agreement Effective research of Civil Execution,Journal of Beijing Institute of Technology 2004.
- 14、 The Comparative Research of Insurance Assessor of China and Abroad,Huanan Fiscal Research 2001.
- 15、 The Law Thinking of Institution Perfection of Insurance Agent. Hunan Social Science 2001.
- 16、 WTO and Legislation of Insurance, The Journal of Chinese Insurance Cadre Academy 2001.
- 17、 The Institution Comparative of Insurance Assessor Among China Hongkong and Developed Countries. Foreign Finance and Economics 2001.

(审核: 张爱秀)

北京理工大学法学院 版权所有 地址: 北京海淀区中关村南大街5号 邮编: 100081 总访问量:

服务邮箱: (网页内容)Webmaster@bit.edu.cn (网络服务)service@bit.edu.cn

京ICP备10019879号 京公网安备110402430044号 联系我们